
GANDHI KING FOUNDATION, INDIA 
GANDHI KING GLOBAL INITIATIVE  

OF WORLD HOUSE PROJECT STANFORD UNIVERSITY, USA 
GANDHI INFORMATION CENTRE, GERMANY 

ORGANIZE A LECTURE PROGRAM OF 
DR. CHRISTIAN BARTOLF AND PROF. PRASAD GOLLANAPALLI 

                    

Dr. Christian Bartolf               Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli 

Dr. Christian Bartolf, an eminent scholar from Germany and President, Gandhi Information Centre, Berlin is 

invited to India on a Lecture series organized by Gandhi King Foundation.  He will be in India from September 20 

to October 15.  He will tour India along with Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli, Managing Trustee of Gandhi King 

Foundation.  Both will deliver lectures, lead discussions covering 20 Universities and doing 40 + programs in 

different parts of India.  Both will be visiting Universities, Institutions and groups working on peace and 

nonviolence to promote Peace.  The program starts on September 21 – International Day of Peace being 

observed in Osmania University, Hyderabad, through International Day of Nonviolence (Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanthi) October 2, and conclude on October 15 (25 days).  



Gandhi King Foundation hopes through this effort to connect various Universities, Educational Institutions and 

Peace organizations across the country and forge a network of all these organizations.  This will enable to 

sensitize Student youth to look towards present day issues in society, work on Gandhian alternatives. 

Gandhi King Foundation played a significant role in organizing ‘Gandhi King Conference’ at Stanford University, 

USA in 2019.  GKF also led a delegation of 12 important persons to Nobel Peace Summit held in Merida, Mexico 

and organized a Workshop on ‘Nonviolence in Action and Application’.  GKF is working on the next Conference, 

‘Gandhi Mandela King Conference’ at Pietermaritzburg, South Africa to be held on June 6-9, 2023.  The present 

series of Lectures across India will help inform Indian Institutions about the South Africa Conference and mobilize 

participation of youth, scholars and other peace loving people interested in social justice, human rights, 

sustainability and other issues.  We are expecting participation of Peace groups and organizations from England in 

South Africa Conference and pave way for a similar conference in England also.  The present program was made 

possible with the cooperation, guidance and support of many individuals and institutions:  

Gandhi Darshan, Hyderabad 

Exhibition Society 

Sarvodaya Vichar Prachar Trust 

Telangana Gandhi Smarak Nidhi 

Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust, Hyderabad 

CBS IAS Academy, Hyderabad 

Goethe Zentrum, Hyderabad 

Sulabh International, New Delhi 



Lok Nayak Foundation, Visahapatnam 

Gandhi Centre, Visakhapatnam 

Academy of Gandhian Studies, Tirupati 

Kalayika Foundation, Hyderabad 

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE: 

1. Prof. V. Balamohandas    Chairman 
2. Dr. Sriram Sonty USA    Co-Chair 
3. Sri Ch. Venugopala Krishna (Minister) Co-Chair 
4. Sri Mandali Buddha Prasad   Co-Chair 
5. Padmabhushan Dr. Y. Lakshmi Prasad Co-Chair 
6. Padmabhushan Dr. Bindeshwar Pathak 
7. Shri Vijay Goel, Vice Chairman, Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti 
8. Ms. Bala Latha Mallavarapu 
9. Sri Ch. Narayana  
10. Dr. B. Prabhashankar Exhibition Society 
11. Sri Ashwin Margam, Exhibition Society 
12. Sri Kodati Ranga Rao, Telangana Gandhi Smarak Nidhi 
13. Sri C. Udaya Sankar, Chairman, Academy of Gandhian Studies 
14. Sri Murthy Prakki  
15. Sri G. Gopalakrishna Murthy   
16. Dr. Kranthi Jonnalagadda 
17. Dr. P. Vishnu Dev Prof. & Head Dept. Of Sociology Osmania University 
18. Dr. A. Raghu Kumar, Advocate and Author 
19. Dr. Bhramara Sree, Head Dept. Of Political Science, St. Ann’s College for Women Mehdipatnam Hyderabad 



CHANCELLORS AND VICE CHANCELLORS 
1. Prof. V. Ravinder, Vice Chancellor, Osmania University 
2. Dr. G. Madhu Kumar Secretary & Correspondent Dr. L. Bullayya College of Engineering  
3. Prof. Dr. Ganni Bhaskara Rao, President, GSL Group of Medical Colleges 
4. Prof. Jamuna Duvvuru, Vice Chancellor, Sri Padmavati University Tirupati 
5. Dr. Sudarshan Iyengar former VC, Gujarat Vidyapith 
6. Prof. Shantisree, Vice Chancellor, JNU Delhi 
7. Prof. Dr. Vilas Sakal, Vice Chancellor, MGM University, Aurangabad 
8. Shri Ankushrao N. Kadam, President and Chancellor MGM University, Aurangabad 
9. Prof. Saket Kushwaha, Vice Chancellor Rajiv Gandhi University Arunachal Pradesh 
10. Sri Mahbubul Hoque, Chancellor, University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya 
11. Dr. Rajendra Khimani, Vice Chancellor, Gujarat Vidyapith 
12. Dr. C. Shambu Prasad, Director, Institute of Rural Management, Anand Gujarat 
13. Prof. B.J. Rao, Vice Chancellor, University of Hyderabad 
 

COLLABORATION  

1. Prof. Ch. Ganesh, Principal, Arts College, Osmania University 
2. Prof. A. Anupama  
3. Smt. Amita Desai, ED Goethe Zentrum & Honorary Consul, Federal Republic of Germany, Hyderabad 
4. Prof. Challa Ramakrishna Andhra University 
5. Dr. Challa Krishnaveer Abhishek, Visakhapatnam 
6. Sri Raviprolu Subrahmanyam Visakhapatnam 
7. Rtn. U.S. Sarma, President, Rotary Club Visakha Port City 
8. Sri Jakkampudi Raja, MLA 
9. Gowtami Satyagraha Ashram, Seetanagaram 
10. Sri Alapati Rajendra Prasad, Former Minister, Tenali 



11. Smt. Guduru Laxmi 
12. Pinakini Satyagraha Ashram, Pallipadu, Nellore 
13. Sri Chandrasekhar Reddy, President Indian Red Cross, Nellore 
14. Prof. K. Aruna PJTS Agricultural University, Rajendranagar   
15. Dr. John Chelladurai MGM University, Aurangabad 
16. Dr. Rekha Shelke, Dean and Principal MGM College of Journalism 
17. Dr. Sriram Jadhav, Former Secretary, Ashram Pratishthan, Sevagram, Wardha 
18. Sri Modani Dnyan Prakash, Mahatma Gandhi Sarvodaya Bhavan Aurangabad 
19. Ms. Ambika Jain GRF, Jalgaon 
20. Ms. Aarti Arora, Sulabh International New Delhi 
21. Dr. Sanjeev Bansal Amity University, Noida 
22. Dr. Bindu Puri JNU Delhi 
23. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Delhi University 
24. Dr. Goutam Mehra, AGS Delhi 
25. Dr. SN Singh RGU Arunachal Pradesh 
26. Dr. Kottu Sekhar, Director, Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development Regional Centre 
27. Sri Hem Bhai, Shanti Sadhana Ashram Guwahati  
28. Dr. Aslam Khan Central University, Motihari 
29. Prof. Nazeer University of Science and Technology Meghalaya 
30. Dr. Premanand Mishra, Gujarat Vidyapith Ahmedabad 
31. Ms. Dina Patel, CWMG Cell Gujarat Vidyapith 
32. Dr. Priya Ranjan Kumar Central University of Gujarat 
33. Dr. Hippu Salk Nathan IRMA, Anand 
34. Dr. Swetha, Sri Balaji Dental College, Moinabad 
35. Sr. Dr. Amrutha, Principal St. Ann’s College for Women, Mehdipatnam 
36. Dr. DVG Krishna, Director, R G Kedia College, Hyderabad 
37. Dr. Naresh Sharma University of Hyderabad 



 

PROGRAMS ORGANIZED FROM SEPTEMBER 21 TO OCTOBER 15, 2022 
 

S.NO DATE 

 

TIME PROGRAM TOWN/CITY  

1 
21-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 

INAUGURATION OF LECTURE SERIES & 
INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEACE ARTS 

COLLEGE OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD  

2 
22-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 
GANDHI STUDIES CENTRE, SOCIAL 

SCIENCES BLOCK, ANDHRA UNIVERSITY VISAKHAPATNAM  

3 
22-Sep-

2022 

 

14:00 BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING VISAKHAPATNAM  

4 
22-Sep-

2022 

 

16:00 
INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI 

CENTRE, VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM  

5 
23-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 
INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI 

STUDIES CENTRE, ANDHRA UNIVERSITY VISAKHAPATNAM  

6 
23-Sep-

2022 

 

19:00 ROTARY CLUB OF VISAKHA PORT CITY VISAKHAPATNAM  

7 
24-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 GSL GROUP OF MEDICAL COLLEGES  
RAJANAGARAM 
RAJAHMUNDRY  

8 
24-Sep-

2022 

 

15:00 GOWTAMI SATYAGRAHA ASHRAM  
SEETANAGARAM 
RAJAHMUNDRY  



9 
24- SEP- 

2022 

 

16:00 
PANCHAYATI RAJ FUNCTIONARIES 

MEETING, SEETANAGARAM MANDAL SEETANAGARAM  

10 
25-Sep-

2022 

 

10:00 
GARLANDING GANDHI STATUE AND 
MEETING WITH PR FUNCTIONARIES 

RAMACHANDRAPURAM 
EG.DIST  

11 
25-Sep-

2022 

 

15:00 
GANDHI ADHYAYANA KENDRAM 

NALLAJERLA 
WEST GODAVARI 

DISTRICT  

12 
26-Sep-

2022 

 

10:00 MARIS STELLA COLLEGE VIJAYAWADA  

13 
26-Sep-

2022 

 

15:00 
SYED APPALASWAMY DEGREE COLLEGE, 

CHITTINAGAR VIJAYAWADA  

14 
27-Sep-

2022 

 

10:00 
GANDH KSHETRAM (MANDALI BUDDHA 

PRASAD) 
AVANIGADDA KRISHNA 

DISTRICT  

15 
27-Sep-

2022 

 

18:00 
TENALI PRACHURANALU GANDHIBOOK 

RELEASE FUNCTION  
TENALI GUNTUR 

DISTRICT  

16 
28-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 
SARASWATI GORA JAYANTHI 

CELEBRATIONS ATHEIST CENTRE VIJAYAWADA  

17 
28-Sep-

2022 

 

16:00 
PINAKINI SATYAGRAHA ASHRAM 

PALLIPADU NELLORE  

18 
28-Sep-

2022 

 

18:00 
SRI KRISHNA CHAITANYA GROUP OF 

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS NELLORE  



19 
29-Sep-

2022 

 

11:00 
ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES TIRUPATI  

20 
29-Sep-

2022 

 

15:00 
ACADEMY OF GANDHIAN STUDIES 

TIRUPATI TIRUPATI  

21 
30-Sep-

2022 

 

10:00 PADMAVATHI MAHILA UNIVERSITY  
TIRUPATI 

  

22 1-Oct-2022 

 

11:00 
PJTS AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

RAJENDRANAGAR HYDERABAD  

23 1-Oct-2022 

 

18:00 
DASTAN - e - GANDHI SARVODAYA 

INTERNATIONAL TRUST HYDERABAD  

24 2-Oct-2022 

 

11:00 
GANDHI JAYANTHI CELEBRATIONS 

GANDHI DARSHAN EXHIBITION GROUNDS  HYDERABAD  

25 2-Oct-2022 

 

13:00 

RELEASE OF BOOK GANDHI: A HOPE IN 
DESPAIR BY DR. A. RAGHUKUMAR 

(TELUGU TRANSLATION)  
GANDHI DARSHAN, 

HYDERABAD  

26 3-Oct-2022 

 

11:00 
MGM INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION UNIVERSITY 
AURANGABAD, 
MAHARASHTRA  

27 4-Oct-2022 

 

8:00 MAHATMA GANDHI SARVODAYA BHAVAN  
AURANGABAD, 
MAHARASHTRA  

28 4-Oct-2022 

 

9:30 
GY PATHRIKAR COLLEGE OF COMPUTER 

SCIENCE & IT, MGM UNIVERSITY 
AURANGABAD 

MAHARASHTRA  



29 4-Oct-2022 

 

12:00 
COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION MGM UNIVERSITY   

30 5-Oct-2022 

 

11:00 
GANDHI RESEARCH FOUNDATION, JAIN 

HILLS 
JALGAON 

MAHARASHTRA  

31 6-Oct-2022 

 

   11:00 AMITY UNIVERSITY NOIDA NOIDA  

32 6-Oct-2022 

  
 
 

15:00 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY (JNU) NEW DELHI  

33 6-Oct- 2022 

 

18:00 
INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHIAN 

SCHOLARS WITH DR. BINDU PURI NEW DELHI  

34 7-Oct-2022 

 

10:00 

 
 

SULABH INTERNATIONAL MAHAVIR 
ENCLAVE NEW DELHI  

35 7-Oct-2022 

 

16:00 GANDHI SMRITI  NEW DELHI  

36 8-Oct-2022 

 

10:00 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY DOIMUKH 
ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH  

37 9-Oct-2022 

 

11:00 
MEETING WITH RGU STUDENTS & 

FACULTY   



38 9-Oct-2022 

 

14:00 
EXHIBITION ON MEDIA DURING 
INDEPENDENCE MOVEMENT 

RGU, ITANAGAR 
ARUNACHAL PRADESH  

39 
10-Oct-
2022 

 

9:00 SHANTI SADHANA ASHRAM GUWAHATI ASSOM  

40 
10-Oct-
2022 

 

11:00 
APPRA CONFERENCE UNIVERSITY OF 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY  MEGHALAYA  

41 
10-Oct-
2022 

 

15:00 
FACULTY AND STUDENTS OF UNIVERSITY 

OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY  MEGHALAYA  

42 
10-Oct-
2022 

 

17:00 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ 

GUWAHATI ASSOM  

43 
11-Oct-
2022 

 

11:00 
INTERNATIONAL COURSE GUJARAT 

VIDYAPITH  AHMEDABAD  

44 
11-Oct-
2022 

 

16:00 
MAHADEV DESAI COLLEGE OF SOCIEAL 

SCIENCES GUJARAT VIDYAPITH  AHMEDABAD  

45 
11-Oct-
2022 

 

18:00 CWMG CELL GUJARAT VIDYAPITH AHMEDABAD  

46 
12-Oct-
2022 

 

10:00 CENTRAL GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 
GANDHI NAGAR 

GUJARAT  

47 
12-Oct-
2022 

 

14:30 
INSTITUTE OF RURAL MANAGEMENT, 

ANAND (IRMA) ANAND, GUJARAT  



48 
13-Oct-
2022 

 

11:00 SRI BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE MOINABAD HYDERABAD  

49 
13-Oct-
2022 

 

14:30 
RG KEDIA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, 

CHADERGHAT HYDERABAD  

50 
14-Oct-
2022 

 

11:00 
ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, 

MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD  

51 
14-Oct-
2022 

 

15:00 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, 

UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD HYDERABAD  

52 
15-Oct-
2022 

 

11:00 
INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI 

KING FOUNDATION TEAM HYDERABAD  

 
15-Oct-
2022 

 

20:05 
DR. CHRISTIAN BARTOLF LEAVES FOR 

BERLIN   

 
The 25-Day program had 51 events covering 14 Universities, 11 Colleges and 16 Institutions across 9 states in India. 
The program was taken with great enthusiasm and hope for future programs of togetherness and collective action.  
For Details of the program of Dr. Christian Bartolf & Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli, Please contact: 
 
Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli 
Managing Trustee, Gandhi King Foundation 
405 Mukunda Sai Gansh Apartments, Kondapur, Hyderabad -500084 
Phone: +91 9440402277; 9652738696;  
email: gandhikingfoundation@gmail.com; website:www.gandhikingfoundation.net 

mailto:gandhikingfoundation@gmail.com

