

# GANDHI KING FOUNDATION, INDIA GANDHI KING GLOBAL INITIATIVE OF WORLD HOUSE PROJECT STANFORD UNIVERSITY, USA GANDHI INFORMATION CENTRE, GERMANY ORGANIZE A LECTURE PROGRAM OF DR. CHRISTIAN BARTOLF AND PROF. PRASAD GOLLANAPALLI









Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli

Dr. Christian Bartolf, an eminent scholar from Germany and President, Gandhi Information Centre, Berlin is invited to India on a Lecture series organized by Gandhi King Foundation. He will be in India from September 20 to October 15. He will tour India along with Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli, Managing Trustee of Gandhi King Foundation. Both will deliver lectures, lead discussions covering 20 Universities and doing 40 + programs in different parts of India. Both will be visiting Universities, Institutions and groups working on peace and nonviolence to promote Peace. The program starts on September 21 – International Day of Peace being observed in Osmania University, Hyderabad, through International Day of Nonviolence (Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi) October 2, and conclude on October 15 (25 days).

Gandhi King Foundation hopes through this effort to connect various Universities, Educational Institutions and Peace organizations across the country and forge a network of all these organizations. This will enable to sensitize Student youth to look towards present day issues in society, work on Gandhian alternatives.

Gandhi King Foundation played a significant role in organizing 'Gandhi King Conference' at Stanford University, USA in 2019. GKF also led a delegation of 12 important persons to Nobel Peace Summit held in Merida, Mexico and organized a Workshop on 'Nonviolence in Action and Application'. GKF is working on the next Conference, 'Gandhi Mandela King Conference' at Pietermaritzburg, South Africa to be held on June 6-9, 2023. The present series of Lectures across India will help inform Indian Institutions about the South Africa Conference and mobilize participation of youth, scholars and other peace loving people interested in social justice, human rights, sustainability and other issues. We are expecting participation of Peace groups and organizations from England in South Africa Conference and pave way for a similar conference in England also. The present program was made possible with the cooperation, guidance and support of many individuals and institutions:

Gandhi Darshan, Hyderabad

**Exhibition Society** 

Sarvodaya Vichar Prachar Trust

Telangana Gandhi Smarak Nidhi

Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust, Hyderabad

CBS IAS Academy, Hyderabad

Goethe Zentrum, Hyderabad

Sulabh International, New Delhi

Lok Nayak Foundation, Visahapatnam

Gandhi Centre, Visakhapatnam

Academy of Gandhian Studies, Tirupati

Kalayika Foundation, Hyderabad

## **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:**

Prof. V. Balamohandas
 Dr. Sriram Sonty USA
 Sri Ch. Venugopala Krishna (Minister)
 Sri Mandali Buddha Prasad
 Padmabhushan Dr. Y. Lakshmi Prasad
 Co-Chair
 Co-Chair

- 6. Padmabhushan Dr. Bindeshwar Pathak
- 7. Shri Vijay Goel, Vice Chairman, Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti
- 8. Ms. Bala Latha Mallavarapu
- 9. Sri Ch. Narayana
- 10. Dr. B. Prabhashankar Exhibition Society
- 11. Sri Ashwin Margam, Exhibition Society
- 12. Sri Kodati Ranga Rao, Telangana Gandhi Smarak Nidhi
- 13. Sri C. Udaya Sankar, Chairman, Academy of Gandhian Studies
- 14. Sri Murthy Prakki
- 15. Sri G. Gopalakrishna Murthy
- 16. Dr. Kranthi Jonnalagadda
- 17. Dr. P. Vishnu Dev Prof. & Head Dept. Of Sociology Osmania University
- 18. Dr. A. Raghu Kumar, Advocate and Author
- 19. Dr. Bhramara Sree, Head Dept. Of Political Science, St. Ann's College for Women Mehdipatnam Hyderabad

### CHANCELLORS AND VICE CHANCELLORS

- 1. Prof. V. Ravinder, Vice Chancellor, Osmania University
- 2. Dr. G. Madhu Kumar Secretary & Correspondent Dr. L. Bullayya College of Engineering
- 3. Prof. Dr. Ganni Bhaskara Rao, President, GSL Group of Medical Colleges
- 4. Prof. Jamuna Duvvuru, Vice Chancellor, Sri Padmavati University Tirupati
- 5. Dr. Sudarshan Iyengar former VC, Gujarat Vidyapith
- 6. Prof. Shantisree, Vice Chancellor, JNU Delhi
- 7. Prof. Dr. Vilas Sakal, Vice Chancellor, MGM University, Aurangabad
- 8. Shri Ankushrao N. Kadam, President and Chancellor MGM University, Aurangabad
- 9. Prof. Saket Kushwaha, Vice Chancellor Rajiv Gandhi University Arunachal Pradesh
- 10. Sri Mahbubul Hoque, Chancellor, University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya
- 11. Dr. Rajendra Khimani, Vice Chancellor, Gujarat Vidyapith
- 12. Dr. C. Shambu Prasad, Director, Institute of Rural Management, Anand Gujarat
- 13. Prof. B.J. Rao, Vice Chancellor, University of Hyderabad

### COLLABORATION

- 1. Prof. Ch. Ganesh, Principal, Arts College, Osmania University
- 2. Prof. A. Anupama
- 3. Smt. Amita Desai, ED Goethe Zentrum & Honorary Consul, Federal Republic of Germany, Hyderabad
- 4. Prof. Challa Ramakrishna Andhra University
- 5. Dr. Challa Krishnaveer Abhishek, Visakhapatnam
- 6. Sri Raviprolu Subrahmanyam Visakhapatnam
- 7. Rtn. U.S. Sarma, President, Rotary Club Visakha Port City
- 8. Sri Jakkampudi Raja, MLA
- 9. Gowtami Satyagraha Ashram, Seetanagaram
- 10. Sri Alapati Rajendra Prasad, Former Minister, Tenali

- 11. Smt. Guduru Laxmi
- 12. Pinakini Satyagraha Ashram, Pallipadu, Nellore
- 13. Sri Chandrasekhar Reddy, President Indian Red Cross, Nellore
- 14. Prof. K. Aruna PJTS Agricultural University, Rajendranagar
- 15. Dr. John Chelladurai MGM University, Aurangabad
- 16. Dr. Rekha Shelke, Dean and Principal MGM College of Journalism
- 17. Dr. Sriram Jadhav, Former Secretary, Ashram Pratishthan, Sevagram, Wardha
- 18. Sri Modani Dnyan Prakash, Mahatma Gandhi Sarvodaya Bhavan Aurangabad
- 19. Ms. Ambika Jain GRF, Jalgaon
- 20. Ms. Aarti Arora, Sulabh International New Delhi
- 21. Dr. Sanjeev Bansal Amity University, Noida
- 22. Dr. Bindu Puri JNU Delhi
- 23. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Delhi University
- 24. Dr. Goutam Mehra, AGS Delhi
- 25. Dr. SN Singh RGU Arunachal Pradesh
- 26. Dr. Kottu Sekhar, Director, Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development Regional Centre
- 27. Sri Hem Bhai, Shanti Sadhana Ashram Guwahati
- 28. Dr. Aslam Khan Central University, Motihari
- 29. Prof. Nazeer University of Science and Technology Meghalaya
- 30. Dr. Premanand Mishra, Gujarat Vidyapith Ahmedabad
- 31. Ms. Dina Patel, CWMG Cell Gujarat Vidyapith
- 32. Dr. Priya Ranjan Kumar Central University of Gujarat
- 33. Dr. Hippu Salk Nathan IRMA, Anand
- 34. Dr. Swetha, Sri Balaji Dental College, Moinabad
- 35. Sr. Dr. Amrutha, Principal St. Ann's College for Women, Mehdipatnam
- 36. Dr. DVG Krishna, Director, R G Kedia College, Hyderabad
- 37. Dr. Naresh Sharma University of Hyderabad

# PROGRAMS ORGANIZED FROM SEPTEMBER 21 TO OCTOBER 15, 2022

S.NO	DATE	TIME	PROGRAM	TOWN/CITY	
1	21-Sep- 2022	11:00	INAUGURATION OF LECTURE SERIES & INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEACE ARTS COLLEGE OSMANIA UNIVERSITY	HYDERABAD	
2	22-Sep- 2022	11:00	GANDHI STUDIES CENTRE, SOCIAL SCIENCES BLOCK, ANDHRA UNIVERSITY	VISAKHAPATNAM	
3	22-Sep- 2022	14:00	BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	VISAKHAPATNAM	
4	22-Sep- 2022	16:00	INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI CENTRE, VISAKHAPATNAM	VISAKHAPATNAM	
5	23-Sep- 2022	11:00	INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI STUDIES CENTRE, ANDHRA UNIVERSITY	VISAKHAPATNAM	
6	23-Sep- 2022	19:00	ROTARY CLUB OF VISAKHA PORT CITY	VISAKHAPATNAM	
7	24-Sep- 2022	11:00	GSL GROUP OF MEDICAL COLLEGES	RAJANAGARAM RAJAHMUNDRY	
8	24-Sep- 2022	15:00	GOWTAMI SATYAGRAHA ASHRAM	SEETANAGARAM RAJAHMUNDRY	

9	24- SEP- 2022	16:00	PANCHAYATI RAJ FUNCTIONARIES MEETING, SEETANAGARAM MANDAL	SEETANAGARAM
10	25-Sep- 2022	10:00	GARLANDING GANDHI STATUE AND MEETING WITH PR FUNCTIONARIES	RAMACHANDRAPURAM EG.DIST
11	25-Sep- 2022	15:00	GANDHI ADHYAYANA KENDRAM NALLAJERLA	WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT
12	26-Sep- 2022	10:00	MARIS STELLA COLLEGE	VIJAYAWADA
13	26-Sep- 2022	15:00	SYED APPALASWAMY DEGREE COLLEGE, CHITTINAGAR	VIJAYAWADA
14	27-Sep- 2022	10:00	GANDH KSHETRAM (MANDALI BUDDHA PRASAD)	AVANIGADDA KRISHNA DISTRICT
15	27-Sep- 2022	18:00	TENALI PRACHURANALU GANDHIBOOK RELEASE FUNCTION	TENALI GUNTUR DISTRICT
16	28-Sep- 2022	11:00	SARASWATI GORA JAYANTHI CELEBRATIONS ATHEIST CENTRE	VIJAYAWADA
17	28-Sep- 2022	16:00	PINAKINI SATYAGRAHA ASHRAM PALLIPADU	NELLORE
18	28-Sep- 2022	18:00	SRI KRISHNA CHAITANYA GROUP OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS	NELLORE

19	29-Sep- 2022	11:00	ANNAMACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES	TIRUPATI
20	29-Sep- 2022	15:00	ACADEMY OF GANDHIAN STUDIES TIRUPATI	TIRUPATI
21	30-Sep- 2022	10:00	PADMAVATHI MAHILA UNIVERSITY	TIRUPATI
22	1-Oct-2022	11:00	PJTS AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY RAJENDRANAGAR	HYDERABAD
23	1-Oct-2022	18:00	DASTAN - e - GANDHI SARVODAYA INTERNATIONAL TRUST	HYDERABAD
24	2-Oct-2022	11:00	GANDHI JAYANTHI CELEBRATIONS GANDHI DARSHAN EXHIBITION GROUNDS RELEASE OF BOOK GANDHI: A HOPE IN	HYDERABAD
25	2-Oct-2022	13:00	DESPAIR BY DR. A. RAGHUKUMAR (TELUGU TRANSLATION)	GANDHI DARSHAN, HYDERABAD
26	3-Oct-2022	11:00	MGM INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION UNIVERSITY	AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA
27	4-Oct-2022	8:00	MAHATMA GANDHI SARVODAYA BHAVAN	AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA
28	4-Oct-2022	9:30	GY PATHRIKAR COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & IT, MGM UNIVERSITY	AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA

29	4-Oct-2022	12:00	COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION MGM UNIVERSITY	
30	5-Oct-2022	11:00	GANDHI RESEARCH FOUNDATION, JAIN HILLS	JALGAON MAHARASHTRA
31	6-Oct-2022	11:00	AMITY UNIVERSITY NOIDA	NOIDA
32	6-Oct-2022	15:00	JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY (JNU)	NEW DELHI
33	6-Oct- 2022	18:00	INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHIAN SCHOLARS WITH DR. BINDU PURI	NEW DELHI
34	7-Oct-2022	10:00	SULABH INTERNATIONAL MAHAVIR ENCLAVE	NEW DELHI
35	7-Oct-2022	16:00	GANDHI SMRITI	NEW DELHI
36	8-Oct-2022	10:00	RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY DOIMUKH	ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH
37	9-Oct-2022	11:00	MEETING WITH RGU STUDENTS & FACULTY	

38	9-Oct-2022	14:00	EXHIBITION ON MEDIA DURING INDEPENDENCE MOVEMENT	RGU, ITANAGAR ARUNACHAL PRADESH
39	10-Oct- 2022	9:00	SHANTI SADHANA ASHRAM GUWAHATI	ASSOM
40	10-Oct- 2022	11:00	APPRA CONFERENCE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	MEGHALAYA
41	10-Oct- 2022	15:00	FACULTY AND STUDENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL	MEGHALAYA
42	10-Oct- 2022	17:00	DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ GUWAHATI	ASSOM
43	11-Oct- 2022	11:00	INTERNATIONAL COURSE GUJARAT VIDYAPITH	AHMEDABAD
44	11-Oct- 2022	16:00	MAHADEV DESAI COLLEGE OF SOCIEAL SCIENCES GUJARAT VIDYAPITH	AHMEDABAD
45	11-Oct- 2022	18:00	CWMG CELL GUJARAT VIDYAPITH	AHMEDABAD
46	12-Oct- 2022	10:00	CENTRAL GUJARAT UNIVERSITY	GANDHI NAGAR GUJARAT
47	12-Oct- 2022	14:30	INSTITUTE OF RURAL MANAGEMENT, ANAND (IRMA)	ANAND, GUJARAT

48	13-Oct- 2022	11:00	SRI BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE MOINABAD	HYDERABAD
49	13-Oct- 2022	14:30	RG KEDIA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, CHADERGHAT	HYDERABAD
50	14-Oct- 2022	11:00	ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MEHDIPATNAM	HYDERABAD
51	14-Oct- 2022	15:00	DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD	HYDERABAD
52	15-Oct- 2022	11:00	INTERACTIVE MEETING WITH GANDHI KING FOUNDATION TEAM	HYDERABAD
	15-Oct- 2022	20:05	DR. CHRISTIAN BARTOLF LEAVES FOR BERLIN	

The 25-Day program had 51 events covering 14 Universities, 11 Colleges and 16 Institutions across 9 states in India. The program was taken with great enthusiasm and hope for future programs of togetherness and collective action. For Details of the program of Dr. Christian Bartolf & Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli, Please contact:

Prof. Prasad Gollanapalli Managing Trustee, Gandhi King Foundation 405 Mukunda Sai Gansh Apartments, Kondapur, Hyderabad -500084 Phone: +91 9440402277; 9652738696;

email: gandhikingfoundation@gmail.com; website:www.gandhikingfoundation.net